



VX-FT DBL PULLEY SWIVEL PARTS LIST

ITEM #	PART #	QTY.	DESCRIPTION
1	60740	1	KIT, 210/260/310 LB STACK HARDWARE
	26130	1	WASHER, TOP PLATE FINISHING (NOT USED)
	20660-BLK	1	TOP PLATE CABLE RETAINER (NOT USED)
1C	60700	1	TOP PLATE WITH BUSHINGS
1D	29190	1	SCREW, 3/8-16 X 3.0 HEX
1E	60610	1	SELECTOR PIN
1F	20630	1	20 PLATE SELECTOR SHAFT
1G	57670	2	WEIGHT STACK BUMPERS
2	60680	20	10 POUND WEIGHT PLATE (QTY. 5 IS #60710)
3	55420	2	ASSY, GUIDE ROD, 66.30" WITH SCREW
3A	46080	1	GUIDE ROD, 66.30"
3B	11340	1	CONNECTOR, 5/16-18
3C	16520	1	SPACER
3D	17080	1	SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.5
	69030-CLR	OPTION	ASSY, VXFT FREE-STANDING FRAME
4A	68200-CLR	1	WLDMT, FREE-STANDING FRAME
4B	68360	1	TREAD, FREE-STANDING FRAME
4C	61960	4	OBROUND FLOOR FOOT
5	69040-CLR	OPTION	LEFT FLOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY (RIGHT IS PN69050-CLR)
5A	67840	1	CLOSURE, OBROUND TUBE
5B	61960	1	OBROUND FLOOR FOOT
5C	68160	1	LABEL, FRAME WARNING (ON LEFT SIDE ONLY)
5D	68260-CLR	1	WLDMT, LEFT FLOOR FRAME (RIGHT IS PN68270-CLR)
	70620-CLR	1	RIGHT HORIZONTAL SWIVEL PULLEY ASSEMBLY (LEFT IS PN70610-CLR)
6	70600-CLR	1	HORIZONTAL SWIVEL PULLEY ASSEMBLY
6A	63340	3	NUT, 1/4-20 JOINT CONNECTOR
6B	46060	1	PULLEY, 3.5"Ø
6C	70150	1	CABLE ANCHOR BALL END
6D	70190	1	SWIVEL CABLE ANCHOR
6E	70140	1	SHOULDER SCREW, 1/4-20
6F	62850	2	WASHER, 1.03 X 1.5"Ø
6G	70170-CLR	1	WLDMT, VX SWIVEL PULLEY
6H	69670	1	BEARING, SWIVEL PULLEY BALL
6I	20620	6	NYLON WEIGHT PLATE BUSHING
6J	66010	1	INNER OBROUND BUSHING
6K	63940	2	RING, 25MM EXTERNAL RETAINING
6L	69710	1	SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.38 LONG JOINT CONNECTOR
	71950	2	LABEL, BODY RESISTABILITY
7	69140-CLR	1	RIGHT HORIZONTAL ARM ASSEMBLY (LEFT IS PN69130-CLR)
7A	11920	2	BALL BEARING
7B	67590-CLR	1	WLDMT, RIGHT HORIZONTAL PIVOT ARM (LEFT IS PN67580-CLR)
7C	53790	1	1/2" CRESCENT RING
7D	12620	1	7/8 X 1/2 WASHER
7E	65920	1	RIGHT PULLEY ARM ADJUST LEVER (LEFT IS PN52230)
7F	67820-CLR	1	WLDMT, RIGHT PIN PULLER (LEFT IS PN67810-CLR)
7G	54770	2	1/4" EXTERNAL E-RING
7H	27900	1	SPRING, 1.25 LONG EXTENSION
7I	54760	1	E-RING PIN
	69150-CLR	1	VXFT COLUMN ASSEMBLY WITH VERTICAL ARMS
8	69160-CLR	1	LEFT VERTICAL ARM ASSEMBLY (RIGHT IS PN69170-CLR)
8A	67860	1	VERTICAL ARM ADJUST CABLE ASSEMBLY
8B	54740	1	ADJUST CABLE GUIDE
8C	27900	1	SPRING, 1.25 LONG EXTENSION
8D	58880	2	10-24 LOCKING NUT
8E	54770	2	1/4" EXTERNAL E-RING
8F	54760	1	E-RING PIN

VX-FT DBL PULLEY SWIVEL PARTS LIST

ITEM #	PART #	QTY.	DESCRIPTION
8G	58900	2	M5 WASHER
8H	60330	2	10-24 X 3/4 FLAT HEAD SCREW
8I	10600	1	3/8-16 LOCKING NUT
8J	10580	1	4.5" PULLEY
8K	12760	1	3/8-16 X 1.75 LONG HEX SCREW
8L	22960	1	1.0"Ø X 8.40LONG EXTENSION SPRING
8M	68460	1	COUNTER BALANCE SPRING HOOK
8N	67880-CLR	1	LEFT C'BALANCE SPRING/ARM LEVER (RIGHT IS PN67890-CLR)
8O	67850	1	3"Ø COVER RING
8P	67760-CLR	1	WLDMT, LEFT VERTICAL ARM (RIGHT IS PN67770-CLR)
8Q	67550	1	YELLOW ANGLE INDICATOR
8R	58920	1	10-32 NUT
8S	67940	1	10-32 X 1.5LONG SOCKET HEAD SCREW
9	69180-CLR	1	VXFT STACK COLUMN ASSEMBLY
9A	57080	4	7/16"Ø HOLE PLUG
9B	67650	1	LEFT ROTATION LABEL (RIGHT IS PN67660)
9C	42250	2	1.75"Ø TUBE CLOSURE
9D	66560	1	5/16 X 34.45 LONG EDGE TRIM
9E	14500	6	1/4-20 X .50 LONG PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW
9F	65390	4	5/16-18 X 1 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
9G	68320-CLR	1	WLDMT, LEFT LOWER COVER (RIGHT IS PN68330-CLR)
9H	68340	1	LEFT FOOT TREAD (RIGHT IS PN68350)
9I	61720	1	10" SILVER VECTRA LABEL
9J	63260	1	SERIES VX DIAMOND LABEL
9K	66000	1	DIAMOND MOUNT CREST
9L	63830	2	M4 X 16MM SELF TAPPING SCREW
9M	68000-CLR	1	WLDMT, VXFT STACK COLUMN
9N	70770	1	ASSY, FOOT BAR
10	14500	12	1/4-20 X .50 LONG PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW
11	67570-CLR	4	VXFT RACK SHROUD
12	67670	2	VXFT UP/DOWN ADJUST LABEL
13	17810	4	1/2 X 1/2 SHOUDER SCREW

	69060	1	VXFT HARDWARE KIT
14	46060	2	3.5"Ø PULLEY
15	63330	2	1/4-20 JOINT CONNECTOR BOLT WITH SHOULDER
16	63340	2	1/4-20 JOINT CONNECTOR NUT
17	27990	2	CHRISTMAS TREE HOLE PLUG
18	27280	4	3/8-16 X 1 FLAT HEAD SCREW
19	13790	4	1/2-13 X 1 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
20	55870	10	3/8-16 X 1/2 LONG FLANGE/HEX HEAD
	57080	4	7/16"Ø HOLE PLUG
	69190	1	CABLE PULL TUBING TAPE
	63380	2	5MM HEX KEY WRENCH
	42100	1	7/32 HEX KEY WRENCH
	69230	1	5/16 HEX KEY WRENCH MODIFIED

54050	1	LEG/ANKLE STRAP
64180	1	FOOT STRAP
62000	2	8" SINGLE HANDLE
61990	2	14" SINGLE HANDLE
70040	2	CABLE EXTENSION, 20"
68120	1	VXFT OWNER'S MANUAL
68100	1	VXFT STANDARD POSTER
68110	1	VXFT FUNCTIONAL POSTER
70260	1	FT BODY RESISTABILITY POSTER

VX-FT Part Numbers and Prices

VX-FT	
Part #	Part Description
63380	Allen/Hex Key Wrench- 5 MM (2 in Hardware Kit)
69230	Allen/Hex Key Wrench- 5/16-inch (in Hardware Kit)
42100	Allen/Hex Key Wrench- 7/32-inch (in Hardware Kit)
69130	Arm Assy, Horiz LFT (N)
69140	Arm Assy, Horiz RHT
54760	Bar/Shaft- for pulley arm adjust- moves into notches (uses 54770 e-ring)
FTBB	Baseball Assembly (Baseball Only)
FTBBH	Baseball Handle- VFT100 (Baseball Handle Assy)
11920	Bearing- freeway for most pivot points, used with #13790 button head bolts
69670	Bearing, Swivel Pulley, caps end of horizontal arms
FTBELT	Belt, Functional Boxed.
48830	Bolt- ½" dia. X 3/8 long shoulder for press handle
13790	Bolt- 1/2-13 X 1 button head (4 in Hardware Kit)
63330	Bolt- 1/4-20 jt cnctr to mnt swvl pulleys (uses #63340 nut) (2 in Hardware Kit)
55870	Bolt- 3/8-16 X ½ blk hex with flange for frame (10 in Hardware Kit)
27280	Bolt- 3/8-16 X ¾ flat head (4 in Hardware Kit)
52910	Bolt- 3/8-16 X 1.5 for columns, pulley assemblies (double, single, adj., etc.)
12760	Bolt- 3/8-16 X 1.75 for most pulley assemblies & column caps
59230	Bolt- 3/8-16 X 2.5 HEX
29190	Bolt- 3/8-16 X 3 for top plate
17080	Bolt- 5/16-18 X 1.5 for guide rod threaded inserts
57670	Bumper weight stack (two required)
62970	Bushing- adjustment height for pulley arm at end of arm at swivel pulleys (2)
63200	Bushing- INNER adjustment height for pulley arm (2)
20620	Bushing- weight plate (all) & top plate
66010	Bushing, VXFT Inner OB
67880	C/Balance, LFT Spring/Arm (Q)
67890	C/Balance, RHT Spring/Arm (Q)
70040	Cable- 20-inch extension, need 2
52850	Cable Adjust Blk WLDMT
67860	Cable Assy Arm Adjust (P)
68470	Cable Assy, VXFT 2 to 1 (Older Single Swivel Pulley to early 2009)
68480	Cable Assy, VXFT 4 to 1 (Older Single Swivel Pulley to early 2009)
68490	Cable Assy, VXFT 6 to 1 (Older Single Swivel Pulley to early 2009)
70270	Cable Assy, VXFT 2 to 1 (Newer Double Swivel Pulley after early 2009)
70280	Cable Assy, VXFT 4 to 1 (Newer Double Swivel Pulley after early 2009)
70290	Cable Assy, VXFT 6 to 1 (Newer Double Swivel Pulley after early 2009)
68710	Cable/Pulley Assy 2:1 (Older Single Swivel Pulley to early 2009)
68720	Cable/Pulley Assy 4:1 (Older Single Swivel Pulley to early 2009)
68730	Cable/Pulley Assy 6:1 (Older Single Swivel Pulley to early 2009)
70710	Cable/Pulley Assy 2:1 (Newer Double Swivel Pulley after early 2009)
70720	Cable/Pulley Assy 4:1 (Newer Double Swivel Pulley after early 2009)
70730	Cable/Pulley Assy 6:1 (Newer Double Swivel Pulley after early 2009)
69150	Col w/ Vert Arm Assy (B)
69180	Column Assy, VXFT Stack (B)
67570	Cover, 1pc VXFT Rack (M)
68320	Cover, LFT LWR Pivot Cover (C)
68330	Cover, RHT LWR Pivot Cover (C)
66000	Crest Diamond Mount (top front cover)
54770	E-Ring- 1/4 external used with 54760 shaft

Prices are subject to change without notification. Vectra store price takes precedence.

VX-FT Part Numbers and Prices

VX-FT	
Part #	Part Description
53790	E-Ring/Crescent-Ring- used with pulley arm & guide pulley assemblies (clevis pin)
61960	Foot- 40 X 80 OB used on base (4)
64180	Foot Strap
VXFT**FF	Frame, VXFT Attached Base (**=color) Boxed (E)
VXFT**FS	Frame, VXFT Free Standing Base (**=color) Boxed (D)
FTGH	Golf Handle- VFT100 (boxed, optional)
54740	Guide- nylon, for cable press arm cables
55420	Guide Rod- 66.42 inches includes tube connector, bolt & spacer (A)
61990	Handle- Single Grip 14-inch strap (2)
62000	Handle- Single Grip 8-inch strap (2)
69060	Hardware Kit- VXFT
64390	High Pulley Swivel Pulley weldment
FTHH	Hockey Handle Assy
68460	Hook, VXFT C'Bal Spring
67550	Indicator, VXFT Angle (Yellow)
ATT1**	Item F Attachment VX-18
ATT2**	Item G Attachment TWO VX Series vx11
ATT3**	Item H Attachment Other VX Series
68800**	Item I Attachment Other VX Series Upper Straight Bar (also in ATT2)
68810**	Item J Attachment Other VX Series Upper Formed Bar (also in ATT3)
28020	Label, "Manufactured by..."
28010	Label, "Warning:..." for weight shroud
61720	Label, 10-inch Silver Vectra (stack column)- pairs with VX diamond label
60600	Label, 2:1 Weight Stack
67630	Label, 4:1 Weight Stack
67640	Label, 6:1 Weight Stack
68150	Label, VFT/VXFT Warning
63260	Label, VX Diamond- pairs with 10-inch silver Vectra Label
67650	Label, VXFT LFT Rotation
67660	Label, VXFT RHT Rotation
67670	Label, VXFT Up/Down
54050	Leg/Ankle Strap
52230	Lever, Adjust Pulley Arm (requires #53790 crescent ring) (LFT Horz Arm)
65920	Lever, Adjust Pulley Arm (requires #53790 crescent ring) (RHT Horz Arm)
68120	Manual, VXFT
FTMP	Multipurpose Straight Bar
63340	Nut- 1/4-20 jt cnctr- used to mnt swvl pulley (used w/#63330 bolt) (2 in Hardware Kit)
58880	Nut- 10-24 with nylon insert- used with 58900 washer & 60330/58870 bolts
58920	Nut- 10-32 used as jam nut on pulley arm cable adjustment screw
10700	Nut- 3/8-16
10600	Nut- locking 3/8-16 hex for most pulley assemblies
53920	Pad- contoured (uses 2 #14500 screws)(Single Swivel Pulley only)
67810	Pin Puller Wldmt, LFT
67820	Pin Puller Wldmt, RHT
67580	Pivot Arm Wldmt, LFT
67590	Pivot Arm Wldmt, RHT
27990	Plug (Christmas tree)- black plastic for cable retainer openings (2 in Hardware Kit)
57080	Plug- 7/16 inch DIA black- to plug unused hole (4 in Hardware Kit)
70260	Poster, Body ResiStability
68110	Poster, VXFT Functional

Prices are subject to change without notification. Vectra store price takes precedence.

VX-FT	
Part #	Part Description
68100	Poster, VXFT Standard
10580	Pulley- 4.5-inch (2 in old Hardware Kit)
46060	Pulley- 3.5-inch (2 in new Hardware Kit)
68740	Pulley Assy 2:1 TP (K)
68640	Pulley Assy 2:1 TP WLDMT (K) (No Pulleys)
68750	Pulley Assy 4:1 TP (K)
68650	Pulley Assy 4:1 TP WLDMT (K) (No Pulleys)
68760	Pulley Assy 6:1 TP (K)
68660	Pulley Assy 6:1 TP WLDMT (K) (No Pulleys)
68770	Pulley Assy Top Brackets 2:1 (L)
68780	Pulley Assy Top Brackets 4:1 (L)
68790	Pulley Assy Top Brackets 6:1 (L)
63080	Pulley Cable Stop- plastic- swivel pulley & swivel pulley arm (Single Swivel Pulley only)
63300	Pulley Collar- swivel pulley arm (Single Swivel Pulley only)
63050	Pulley Counter Weight- mounts on to back pulley bracket (Single Swivel Pulley only)
FTRSH	Raquet/Tennis Handle- VFT100 (boxed, optional)
20660	Retainer- for cable at top of weight stack
63940	Retaining Ring- 25MM ext-
67850	Ring, 3" Id Slot Cover
68340	Safety Tread, LFT VXFT Foot
68350	Safety Tread, RHT VXFT Foot
68360	Safety Tread, VXFT Main Platform
14500	Screw- 1/4-20 X .50 phillip-
17810	Screw- 1/2 x 1/2 Shoulder
60330	Screw- 10-24 X 3/4 phillips
67940	Screw, 10-32 x 1.5 Plain SHC
63830	Screw/Bolt- M4 X 16MM self tapping used in rear, top of high pulley assembly
60610	Selector Pin
20630	Selector Shaft- for 210 pound weight stacks (20 hole)
16520	Spacer, .81 X .52 X .5 nylon for guide rods
67520	Spacer, Pulley Bushing
27900	Spring- extension 1.25FL
22960	Spring- extension 8.4" x 1" dia.
69090	Swvl Pulley Assy, Hor single swivel pulley
70600	Swivel Double Pulley Assy (Includes only 1 PN46060 3.5" pulley)(Need 1 per side)
69070	Swvl Puly Assy, LT Hor complete with Single swivel and horizontal arm
69080	Swvl Puly Assy, RHT Hor complete with Single swivel and horizontal arm
70610	Swivel Double Pulley with Horizontal arm Left
70620	Swivel Double Pulley with Horizontal arm Right
55970	Tape- UHMW 1 X .015 X 2 used in seat back adjustment
69190	Tape, Cable Pull Tubing (in Hardware Kit)
28040	Tie- 4 inch plastic
60700	Top Plate- weight stack
49090	Touch-Up Paint- Black bottle
20800	Touch-Up Paint- Black can
49100	Touch-Up Paint- Classic Pewter bottle
15520	Touch-Up Paint- Classic Pewter can
63360	Touch-Up Paint- Sterling Silver bottle
63350	Touch-Up Paint- Sterling Silver can
49080	Touch-Up Paint- White bottle

Prices are subject to change without notification. Vectra store price takes precedence.

VX-FT Part Numbers and Prices

VX-FT	
Part #	Part Description
20790	Touch-Up Paint- White can
68700	TP Ply Brackets Blk WLDMT (L) (No Pulleys)
66560	Trim, 5/16 x 34.45 Edge Stk Cl
42250	Tube Closure/End Cap- 1.75 inch for end of press handle
11340	Tube Connector- 5/16-18 X 1" threaded insert for guide rods
67910	Tube, 8mm x 6.3mm PVC Clear to pull in cable
69160	Vertical Arm Assy, LFT
69170	Vertical Arm Assy, RHT
67760	Vertical Arm Wldmt, LFT
67770	Vertical Arm Wldmt, RHT
FTARB1	FT Accessory Rack Qty 1- Black
FTARCP1	FT Accessory Rack Qty 1- Classic Pewter
FTARSS1	FT Accessory Rack Qty 1- Sterling Silver
FTARW1	FT Accessory Rack Qty 1- White
62850	Washer- 1.03 X 1.5 X .06 used on high pulley swivel pulley at swivel point
12620	Washer- 7/8-16 X 1/2 X 14GA
26130	Washer- neoprene bumper for top plate- standard
58900	Washer- used with 58880 nut
60680	Weight Plate- 10 pound
60690	Weight Plate- 15 pound
60710	Weight Plate- box of five 10 pound plates
60720	Weight Plate- box of five 15 pound plates
60740	Weight Stack Hardware Kit